Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

E
R
,
K
W
tp, PULSE WIDTH, (μs)
FIG. 1 PEAK PULSE POWER RATING CURVE
Non-reperirive
pulse waveform
shown in fig.3
CREAT BY ART
Test Stand-Off Maximum Maximum Maximum
Current Voltage Reverse Leakage Peak Pulse Clamping Voltage
IT VWM @ VWM Current IPPM @ IPPM
UNI BI UNI BI Min Max (mA) (V) IR (μA) (A) VC (V)
SMB10J9.0A SMB10J9.0CA 1KV KVC 10.0 11.1 1 9 10 64.9 15.4
SMB10J10A SMB10J10CA 1KX KXC 11.1 12.3 1 10 8 58.8 17.0
SMB10J11A SMB10J11CA 1KZ KZC 12.2 13.5 1 11 5 54.9 18.2
SMB10J12A SMB10J12CA 1LE LEC 13.3 14.7 1 12 5 50.3 19.9
SMB10J13A SMB10J13CA 1LG LGC 14.4 15.9 1 13 5 46.5 21.5
SMB10J14A SMB10J14CA 1LK LKC 15.6 17.2 1 14 5 43.1 23.2
SMB10J15A SMB10J15CA 1LM LMC 16.7 18.5 1 15 1 41.0 24.4
SMB10J16A SMB10J16CA 1LP LPC 17.8 19.7 1 16 1 38.5 26.0
SMB10J17A SMB10J17CA 1LR LRC 18.9 20.9 1 17 1 36.2 27.6
SMB10J18A SMB10J18CA 1LT LTC 20.0 22.1 1 18 1 34.2 29.2
SMB10J20A SMB10J20CA 1LV LVC 22.2 24.5 1 20 1 30.9 32.4
SMB10J22A SMB10J22CA 1LX LXC 24.4 26.9 1 22 1 28.2 35.5
SMB10J24A SMB10J24CA 1LZ LZC 26.7 29.5 1 24 1 25.7 38.9
SMB10J26A SMB10J26CA 1ME MEC 28.9 31.9 1 26 1 23.8 42.1
SMB10J28A SMB10J28CA 1MG MGC 31.1 34.4 1 28 1 22.0 45.4
SMB10J30A SMB10J30CA 1MK MKC 33.3 36.8 1 30 1 20.7 48.4
SMB10J33A SMB10J33CA 1MM MMC 36.7 40.6 1 33 1 18.8 53.3
SMB10J36A SMB10J36CA 1MP MPC 40.0 44.2 1 36 1 17.2 58.1
SMB10J40A SMB10J40CA 1MR MRC 44.4 49.1 1 40 1 15.5 64.5
Version: A1511
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (V)
SMB10J SERIES